
$565,000 - 4640 Bassett Creek Lane, Golden Valley
MLS® #5239939 

$565,000
5 Bedroom, 4.00 Bathroom, 3,524 sqft
Residential on 0.48 Acres

Spruce 2nd Add, Golden Valley, MN

Situated on an elevated, oversized lot, this
wonderful 5BR, 4BA, 4 car garage home has
loads of updates making it move in ready!
Sun-filled living room looks over this quiet cul
du sac neighborhood. Updated kitchen
features modern flat-front maple cabinetry,
granite counters with breakfast bar, tile
backsplash, and SS appliances. Access the
spacious level backyard from the family room
with wood-burning fireplace. Professionally
designed and landscaped backyard with
boulder walls, fruit trees and large lighted
sport/auto court. All is shielded from neighbors
and passers-by. Upper level features 3
Bedrooms and 2 Baths, all updated in 2016,
including stunning master bath. Lower level
completed in 2011 with amusement rm, Â¾
bath, bedroom and an exercise/media area.
Did we mention the oversized 2 car garage
addition that offers storage & room for toys?
Conveniently located close to Downtown, Hwy
100, groceries, gas, & literally steps to a
Preschool and Noble Elementary. This home
has it all!

Built in 1968

Essential Information

MLS® # 5239939

Price $565,000

Sold Price $547,000

Bedrooms 5



Bathrooms 4.00

Full Baths 1

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,524

Acres 0.48

Year Built 1968

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Style Single Family Residence

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 4640 Bassett Creek Lane

Subdivision Spruce 2nd Add

City Golden Valley

County Hennepin

State MN

Zip Code 55422

Amenities

# of Garages 4

Garages Attached Garage, Concrete, Garage Door Opener

Pool None

Interior

Appliances Range, Microwave, Exhaust Fan, Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer,
Dryer, Disposal

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central Air

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 2

Exterior

Lot Description Tree Coverage - Medium, Public Transit (w/in 6 blks)

Roof Asphalt, Age Over 8 Years

Construction Wood Siding

School Information

District Robbinsdale



Additional Information

Days on Market 1742

Zoning Residential-Single Family

Listing Details

Listing Office Coldwell Banker Burnet
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